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10 11

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
FONDO 8FF9992
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT. 8FF9990/R

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
RIGATO 8FF9992/G
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT. 8FF9990/G

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼
GRAFFITO 8FF9992/F
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT. 8FF9990/F

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FF9949/R

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF9949/G

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF9949/F

30x90
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FF9939/R

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF9939/G

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF9939/F

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FF9929/R

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF9929/G

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF9929/F

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FF9959/R

15x90
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT.
8FF9959/G

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF9959/F

FO
ND

O
RI

GA
TO

GR
AF

FIT
O

10x20
3” 15/16  x 8” 1/16

FONDO
8FF9912

10x30
3” 15/16  x 11” 13/16

FONDO
8FF9913

10x92 2” 15/16 x 36” ¼ 

BATTISCOPA 8FD99BT

grés porcellanato
10mm spessore

po
rc

el
ai

n 
til

e
10

m
m

 th
ic

kn
es

s

esempi di posa / laying examples
22,5x90

FO
N

DO

RI
G

AT
O

G
RA

FF
IT

O

m o n t e fa l c o  9 9

F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

22,5X90 fondo

22,5X90 rigato

TOTALI

0,2025

0,2025

4

6

0,8100

1,2150

40,00%

60,00%

0,4000

0,6000

1100,00%2,025010

F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

22,5X90 fondo

22,5X90 graffito

TOTALI

0,2025

0,2025

6

3

1,2150

0,6075

66,67%

33,33%

0,6667

0,3333

1100,00%1,82259



12 13

ca
m

pe
llo

 fo
nd

o 
re

tti
fic

at
o 

15
x9

0

C A M P E L L O
t e r r e  n o s t r e

ca
m

pe
llo

 fo
nd

o 
10

x2
0



14 15

ca
m

pe
llo

 fo
nd

o 
re

tti
fic

at
o 

15
x9

0



16 17

F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

15X90 fondo

15X90 graffito

TOTALI

0,1350

0,1350

4

2

0,5400

0,2700

66,67%

33,33%

0,6667

0,3333

1100,00%1,82256

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
FONDO 8FFL092
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT. 8FFL090/R

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
RIGATO 8FFL092/G
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT. 8FFL090/G

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼
GRAFFITO 8FFL092/F
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT. 8FFL090/F

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FFL049/R

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FFL049/G

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL049/F

30x90
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FFL039/R

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FFL039/G

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL039/F

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FFL029/R

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FFL029/G

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL029/F

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FFL059/R

15x90
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT.
8FFL059/G

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL059/F

FO
ND

O
RI

GA
TO

GR
AF

FIT
O

10x20
3” 15/16  x 8” 1/16

FONDO
8FFL012

10x30
3” 15/16  x 11” 13/16

FONDO
8FFL013

10x92 2” 15/16 x 36” ¼ 

BATTISCOPA 8FDL0BT

grés porcellanato
10mm spessore

C A M P E L L O  L 0

esempi di posa / laying examples
15x90
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e
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F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

15X90 fondo

15X90 rigato

TOTALI

0,1350

0,1350

6

2

0,8100

0,2700

75,00%

25,00%

0,7500

0,2500

1100,00%1,08008
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F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

22,5X90 fondo

15X90 fondo

TOTALI

0,2025

0,1350

4

2

0,8100

0,2700

60,00%

20,00%

0,6000

0,2000

1100,00%1,35008

15X90 graffito 0,1350 2 0,2700 20,00% 0,2000

F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

22,5X90 fondo

15X90 rigato

TOTALI

0,2025

0,1350

2

2

0,4050

0,2700

60,00%

40,00%

0,6000

0,4000

1100,00%0,67504

po
rc
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ai

n 
til

e
10

m
m

 th
ic

kn
es

s

grés porcellanato
10mm spessore

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
FONDO 8FF7B92
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT. 8FF7B90/R

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
RIGATO 8FF7B92/G
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT. 8FF7B90/G

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼
GRAFFITO 8FF7B92/F
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT. 8FF7B90/F

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FF7B49/R

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF7B49/G

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF7B49/F

30x90
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FF7B39/R

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF7B39/G

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF7B39/F

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FF7B29/R

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF7B29/G

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF7B29/F

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FF7B59/R

15x90
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT.
8FF7B59/G

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF7B59/F

FO
ND

O
RI

GA
TO

GR
AF

FIT
O

10x20
3” 15/16  x 8” 1/16

FONDO
8FF7B12

10x30
3” 15/16  x 11” 13/16

FONDO
8FF7B13

10x92 2” 15/16 x 36” ¼
BATTISCOPA 8FD7BBT

B E V A G N A  7 B

esempi di posa / laying examples
22,5x90 / 15x90

FO
N

DO

RI
G

AT
O

G
RA

FF
IT

O
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F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

22,5X90 fondo

22,5X90 graffito

TOTALI

0,2025

0,2025

3

1

0,6075

0,2025

45,00%

15,00%

0,4500

0,1500

1100,00%1,35008

15X90 fondo 0,1350 4 0,5400 40,00% 0,4000

F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

22,5X90 fondo

15X90 rigato

TOTALI

0,2025

0,1350

2

2

0,4050

0,2700

60,00%

40,00%

0,6000

0,4000

1100,00%0,67504

po
rc

el
ai

n 
til

e
10

m
m

 th
ic

kn
es

s

grés porcellanato
10mm spessore

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
FONDO 8FF9892
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT. 8FF9890/R

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
RIGATO 8FF9892/G
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT. 8FF9890/G

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼
GRAFFITO 8FF9892/F
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT. 8FF9890/F

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FF9849/R

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF9849/G

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF9849/F

30x90
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FF9839/R

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF9839/G

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF9839/F

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FF9829/R

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF9829/G

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF9829/F

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FF9859/R

15x90
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT.
8FF9859/G

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF9859/F

FO
ND

O
RI

GA
TO

GR
AF

FIT
O

10x20
3” 15/16  x 8” 1/16

FONDO
8FF9812

10x30
3” 15/16  x 11” 13/16

FONDO
8FF9813

10x92 2” 15/16 x 36” ¼
BATTISCOPA 8FD98BT

N O R C I A  9 8

esempi di posa / laying examples
22,5x90 / 15x90

FO
N

DO

RI
G

AT
O

G
RA

FF
IT

O
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34 35

F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

30X90 fondo

30X90 rigato

TOTALI

0,2700

0,2700

3

3

0,8100

0,8100

50,00%

50,00%

0,5000

0,5000

1100,00%1,62006

F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

30X90 fondo

30X90 graffito

TOTALI

0,2700

0,2700

6

3

1,6200

0,8100

66,67%

33,33%

0,6667

0,3333

1100,00%2,43009

grés porcellanato
10mm spessore

po
rc

el
ai

n 
til

e
10

m
m

 th
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kn
es

s

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
FONDO 8FFL392
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT. 8FFL390/R

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
RIGATO 8FFL392/G
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT. 8FFL390/G

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼
GRAFFITO 8FFL392/F
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT. 8FFL390/F

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FFL349/R

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FFL349/G

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL349/F

30x90
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FFL339/R

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FFL339/G

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL339/F

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FFL329/R

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FFL329/G

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL329/F

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FFL359/R

15x90
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT.
8FFL359/G

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL359/F

FO
ND

O
RI

GA
TO

GR
AF

FIT
O

10x20
3” 15/16  x 8” 1/16

FONDO
8FFL312

10x30
3” 15/16  x 11” 13/16

FONDO
8FFL313

10x92 2” 15/16 x 36” ¼
BATTISCOPA 8FDL3BT

C A S C I A  L 3

esempi di posa / laying examples
30x90
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RI
G
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O
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40 41

F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

22,5X90 fondo

22,5X90 rigato

TOTALI

0,2025

0,2025

6

2

1,2150

0,4050

75,00%

25,00%

0,7500

0,2500

1100,00%1,62008

F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

22,5X90 fondo

22,5X90 graffito

TOTALI

0,2025

0,2025

4

2

0,8100

0,4050

66,67%

33,33%

0,6667

0,3333

1100,00%1,21506

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
FONDO 8FF7F92
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT. 8FF7F90/R

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
RIGATO 8FF7F92/G
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT. 8FF7F90/G

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼
GRAFFITO 8FF7F92/F
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT. 8FF7F90/F

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FF7F49/R

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF7F49/G

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF7F49/F

30x90
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FF7F39/R

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF7F39/G

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF7F39/F

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FF7F29/R

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF7F29/G

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF7F29/F

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FF7F59/R

15x90
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT.
8FF7F59/G

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF7F59/F

FO
ND

O
RI

GA
TO

GR
AF

FIT
O

10x20
3” 15/16  x 8” 1/16

FONDO
8FF7F12

po
rc

el
ai

n 
til

e
10

m
m

 th
ic

kn
es

s

10x30
3” 15/16  x 11” 13/16

FONDO
8FF7F13

grés porcellanato
10mm spessore

10x92 2” 15/16 x 36” ¼ 

BATTISCOPA 8FD7FBT

T R E V I  7 F

esempi di posa / laying examples
22,5x90

FO
N

DO

RI
G
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O
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RA

FF
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O
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F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

45X90 fondo

45X90 rigato

TOTALI

0,4050

0,4050

4

2

1,6200

0,8100

66,67%

33,33%

0,6667

0,3333

1100,00%2,43006

F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

45X90 fondo

45X90 graffito

TOTALI

0,4050

0,4050

2

2

0,8100

0,8100

50,00%

50,00%

0,5000

0,5000

1100,00%1,62004

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
FONDO 8FFL292
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT. 8FFL290/R

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
RIGATO 8FFL292/G
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT. 8FFL290/G

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼
GRAFFITO 8FFL292/F
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT. 8FFL290/F

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FFL249/R

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FFL249/G

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL249/F

30x90
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FFL239/R

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FFL239/G

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL239/F

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FFL229/R

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FFL229/G

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL229/F

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FFL259/R

15x90
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT.
8FFL259/G

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL259/F

FO
ND

O
RI

GA
TO

GR
AF

FIT
O

grés porcellanato
10mm spessore

po
rc

el
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n 
til

e
10

m
m

 th
ic

kn
es

s

10x20
3” 15/16  x 8” 1/16

FONDO
8FFL212

10x30
3” 15/16  x 11” 13/16

FONDO
8FFL213

10x92 2” 15/16 x 36” ¼
BATTISCOPA 8FDL2BT

T O R G I A N O  L 2

esempi di posa / laying examples
45x90

FO
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DO
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G
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O
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“...I nostri Borghi raccontano 
in toccante linguaggio medievale 

le nostre leggende, la nostra tradizione 
e i sapori di un tempo...”

“...Our old villages , tell our legends 
in a touching Medieval language, 

our tradition and the flavour 
of an ancient time...”
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F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

22,5X90 fondo

22,5X90 rigato

TOTALI

0,2025

0,2025

6

2

1,2150

0,4050

75,00%

25,00%

0,7500

0,2500

1100,00%1,62008

F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

22,5X90 fondo

22,5X90 rigato

TOTALI

0,2025

0,2025

5

3

1,0125

0,6075

62,50%

37,50%

0,6250

0,3750

1100,00%1,62008

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
FONDO 8FFL192
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT. 8FFL190/R

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
RIGATO 8FFL192/G
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT. 8FFL190/G

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼
GRAFFITO 8FFL192/F
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT. 8FFL190/F

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FFL149/R

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FFL149/G

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL149/F

30x90
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FFL139/R

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FFL139/G

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL139/F

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FFL129/R

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FFL129/G

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL129/F

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FFL159/R

15x90
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT.
8FFL159/G

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FFL159/F

FO
ND

O
RI

GA
TO

GR
AF

FIT
O

10x20
3” 15/16  x 8” 1/16

FONDO
8FFL112

grés porcellanato
10mm spessore

po
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 th
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10x30
3” 15/16  x 11” 13/16

FONDO
8FFL113

10x92 2” 15/16 x 36” ¼ 

BATTISCOPA 8FDL1BT

B E T T O N A  L 1

esempi di posa / laying examples
22,5x90

FO
N

DO

RI
G
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O

G
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O
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F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

45X90 fondo

45X90 rigato

TOTALI

0,4050

0,4050

2

6

0,8100

2,4300

25,00%

75,00%

0,2500

0,7500

1100,00%3,24008

F.To / Item
in comp.

Mq x pz /
Sqmt x 
Piece

Pz / Piece 
x Comp.

Mq / Sqmt
Mod. Base

%
in Comp.

Mq su 1 mq comp. / 
Sqmt of one Sqmt
in Comp.

45X90 fondo

45X90 graffito

TOTALI

0,4050

0,4050

4

2

1,6200

0,8100

66,67%

33,33%

0,6667

0,3333

1100,00%2,43006

po
rc

el
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n 
til

e
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m
m

 th
ic

kn
es

s

grés porcellanato
10mm spessore

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
FONDO 8FF7G92
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT. 8FF7G90/R

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 
RIGATO 8FF7G92/G
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT. 8FF7G90/G

92x92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼
GRAFFITO 8FF7G92/F
90x90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT. 8FF7G90/F

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FF7G49/R

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF7G49/G

45x90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF7G49/F

30x90
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16 
FONDO RETT.
8FF7G39/R

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF7G39/G

30x90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF7G39/F

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FF7G29/R

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8FF7G29/G

22,5x90 
8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF7G29/F

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT.
8FF7G59/R

15x90
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16 
RIGATO RETT.
8FF7G59/G

15x90 
5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16

GRAFFITO RETT.
8FF7G59/F

FO
ND

O
RI

GA
TO

GR
AF

FIT
O

10x20
3” 15/16  x 8” 1/16

FONDO
8FF7G12

esempi di posa / laying examples
45x90

10x30
3” 15/16  x 11” 13/16

FONDO
8FF7G13

10x92 2” 15/16 x 36” ¼ 

BATTISCOPA 8FD7GBT
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G
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O
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O
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OUTDOOR
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torgiano fondo compact rettificato 90x90 | 45x90 | 30x90 
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bevagna fondo compact 92x92 | rigato compact 92x92 | fondo rettificato 90x90
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grés porcellanato
18mm spessore
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92X92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼
RIGATO 8EF**92/G
90X90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT. 8EF**90/G

45X90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT. 
8EF**49/R

45X90 
17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8EF**49/G

30X90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT. 
8EF**39/R

30X90 
11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16

RIGATO RETT.
8EF**39/G

92X92 36” ¼ x 36” ¼ 

FONDO 8EF**92
90X90 35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16

FONDO RETT. 8EF**90/R

61X61 24” 3/16 x 24” 3/16

FONDO 8EF**61
60X60 23” 5/8 x 23” 5/8

FONDO RETT. 8EF**60/R

61X61 24” 3/16 x 24” 3/16 
GRADINO BULL NOSE 
1 LATO 8ED**B1

**norcia 98

**amelia 7G

**bevagna 7B

**montefalco 99

**campello L0

**bettona L1

**trevi 7F

**torgiano L2

**cascia L3

grés porcellanato
20mm spessore

61X61 24” 3/16 x 24” 3/16

ANG. GRADINO BULL NOSE 
2 LATI 8ED**B2

FO
ND

O
RI

GA
TO

C O M P A C T

pezzi speciali / special pieces compact 20mmcompact 20mm
spessore / thickness

compact 18mm
spessore / thickness



84 85

FORMATO / SIZE 

H: 0 ÷ 2 CM

H: > 2 ÷ 10 CM

H: > 10 CM

61x61 / 60x60 
24”3/16 x 24”3/16 / 23”5/8 x 23”5/8

4 PIEDINI / 
4 SUPPORTS

5 PIEDINI (1 CENTRALE) /
5 SUPPORTS (1 IN THE CENTER) 

COMPACT 20MM

* Ufficio Tecnico Tagina
   Technical Office of Tagina

POSA TRADIZIONALE
STANDARD LAYING

POSA SU GHIAIA E SABBIA
LAYING ON GRAVEL AND SAND

POSA SU ERBA
LAYING ON GRASS

POSA SOPRAELEVATA
RAISED LAYING

SISTEMI DI POSA / LAYING SYSTEM

AVVERTENZE PER POSA SOPRAELEVATA
/ NOTICE FOR RAISED FLOORS LAYING

Per mantenere i più alti standard qualitativi e garantire una 
sopraelevazione della piastrella in completa sicurezza, si 
raccomanda nella posa l’impiego dei piedini supplementari 
come illustrato nel prospetto seguente:

/ To maintain the higest quality standards and guarantee the 
complete safe raising of the tile, we recommend in the laying 
operations the employment of supplementary supports as 
illustrated in the following prospect:

* Per informazioni concernenti specifiche tecniche relative agli impieghi contrassegnati rivolgersi all’Ufficio Tecnico di Tagina Ceramiche d’Arte Tel.075/9147205.
  / For information regarding technical specifications relevant to the employments mentioned, please apply to the Technical Office of Tagina Ceramiche d’Arte 0039 075/9147205.

H: 0 ÷ 10 CM

H: > 10 CM

H: 0 ÷ 10 CM

H: > 10 CM

H: 0 ÷ 10 CM

H: > 10 CM

92x92 / 90x90
36”1/4 x 36”1/4 / 35”7/16 x 35”7/16

45x90
17”11/16 x 35”7/16

30x90
11”13/16 x 35”7/16

COMPACT 18MM COMPACT 18MM COMPACT 18MM

CLIP BORDO VERTICALE / CLIP FOR VERTICAL CLOSURE
L’innovazione sicura per ‘chiudere in bellezza’
Progettata per far fronte ad un problema comune a tante 
pavimentazioni esterne, ovvero il tamponamento del bordo 
quando si è in assenza del muro perimetrale, la clip bordo 
verticale costituisce un innovativo sistema che permette di 
chiudere facilmente ed elegantemente lo spazio perimetrale 
che si crea in presenza di pavimentazioni sopraelevate. Una 
soluzione composta di due particolari clips in acciaio inox che, 
messe sopra la testa e sotto la base del supporto Eterno Ivica, 
creano una sede con dei mordenti che incastrano la porzione 
di pavimentazione rifilata a misura dello spazio da tamponare, 
evitando in modo contestuale lo scivolamento delle piastre 
orizzontali grazie al blocco posto all’estremità della clip bordo 
pavimento.

/ The sure new way of finishing in style 
Our clip for vertical closure is designed to solve a problem typical 
of many external floors, i.e. how to fill in the gap around the edge 
when no perimeter wall is present. This solution represents an 
innovative, easy and elegant wayto eliminate gaps around raised 
floors. The system consists of two special, stainless steel clips 
for positioning over the head and under the base of the Eterno 
Ivica support. It creates a firm seat capable of gripping the 
section of floor cut to size to fill the gap. The use of our floor 
edge clip effectively prevents horizontal movement in floor slabs.

CLIP BORDO PIASTRA / UNIVERSAL EDGE CLIP
La congiunzione ideale tra estetica e funzionalità
Ideata da Eterno Ivica per evitare il contatto tra piastre e muro 
perimetrale nelle pavimentazioni sopraelevate da esterno, la clip 
bordo piastra, costruita interamente in acciaio inox, è dotata di 
ammortizzatore per le dilatazioni longitudinali e trasversali e di un 
sicuro aggancio per consentire una fuga perimetrale lineare ed 
elegante, conferendo al contempo stabilità alla pavimentazione..

/ The perfect join: attractive and functional 
Designed by Eterno Ivica to avoid contact between the slabs of 
outdoor raised floors and outside walls, the universal edge clip 
is made entirely from stainless steel. It incorporates a damper 
to absorb longitudinal and transverse thermal expansion and 
guarantees a secure grip. Use of these clips ensures a stable 
floor surface with a straight and elegant perimeter.

9 PIEDINI (1 CENTRALE) /
9 SUPPORTS (1 IN THE CENTER) 

6 PIEDINI / 
6 SUPPORTS

6 PIEDINI / 
6 SUPPORTS

* Ufficio Tecnico Tagina
   Technical Office of Tagina

* Ufficio Tecnico Tagina
   Technical Office of Tagina

* Ufficio Tecnico Tagina
   Technical Office of Tagina

FORMATO / SIZE FORMATO / SIZE FORMATO / SIZE 
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NM1
25 - 40 mm

NM2
40 - 70 mm

NM3
60 - 100 mm

NM4
90 - 160 mm

NM5
150 - 270 mm

LGH2 - LGH3
2 - 3 mmNM1

25-40 mm

NM2
40-70 mm

NM3
60-100 mm

NM4
90-160 mm

NM5
150-270 mm

LGH2-LGH3
2-3 mm

EH12/8

1

EH12

2

EH15

3

EH20

4

Equilibratori basculanti
Balancer

5

LH3

61
EH12/8

2
EH12

3
EH15

4
EH20

5
Equilibratori basculanti

Balancer

6
LH3

SE 1
37,5-50 mm

SE 2
50-75 mm

SE 3
75-120 mm

SE 4
120-170 mm

SE 5
170-215 mm

SE 6
140-230 mm

SE 7
185-275 mm

SE 8
235-325 mm

SE 9
205-345 mm

SE 10
250-385 mm

SE 11
300-400 mm

SE 12
270-455 mm

SE 13
315-500 mm

SE 14
365-550 mm

TA 2-3-4
Testa autolivellante

con alette da 2,3,4 mm
Self-levelling head

with 2,3,4 mm thick tabs

TAL
Testa autolivellante liscia

No tabs self-levelling head

TAW
Testa autolivellante per WPC
Self-levelling head for WPC

TF 2-3-4
Testa fissa PlusTec con alette 

da 2,3,4 mm o liscia
PlusTec fixed head with

2,3,4 mm thick tabs or no tabs

LGH2-LGH3
Spessore in gomma

effetto antiscivolo e antirumore
Rubber shim

non-slip and anti-noise

NEW2012

ΔL OLTRE

25 dB
ΔL OVER

NEW 2012 SE - SILENT        NEW 2012 NM - SILENT         
Strato isolante espanso modificato a celle chiuse 

ad alta densità, spessore 3 mm.
Closed cell high density insulation disc, 

3 mm thickness.

 Chiave di regolazione
Adjustment key

LA GAMMA COMPLETA
/ ThE COMPLETE RANGE

SuppORTO REGOLABILE “ETERNO” cON TESTA AuTOLIvELLANTE / adjUSTabLE SUPPORT “ETERNO” wITH aUTO-LEvELLINg HEad

SuppORTO REGOLABILE “NEW-MAXI” 
cON TESTA FISSA ROTANTE LIvELLATORE IN GOMMA LGH2 E LGH3 /
adjUSTabLE SUPPORT “NEw-MaxI”
wITH ROTaTINg fIxEd HEad wITH RUbbER LEvELLER LgH2 aNd LgH3

SuppORTO EH12 - EH15 - EH20
EquILIBRATORE BAScuLANTE DIScO LIvELLATORE LH3 / 
SUPPORT EH12 - EH15 - EH20
wITH baLaNCINg LEvELLINg dISk LH3

SISTEMI PER BALCONI E TERRAZZI
/ BALCONY SYSTEMS

 
Anelli in materiale plastico da riempire con punti di malta, che 
rendono più agevole la posa di lastre di grandi dimensioni su 
balconi e terrazzi. Gli anelli hanno un’altezza di 25 mm e vengono 
posizionati nei punti di incrocio tra le singole lastre. 
/ Plastic rings made of non-decaying polystyrene that are used as 
installation aids for large format pavers on balconies and terraces. The 
25 mm high plastic rings are installed at the cross sections of the pavers.

 
Anelli “a cassero” da utilizzare per la posa a punti di colla. Dopo la 
posa a punti di colla, gli anelli possono essere rimossi e riutilizzati 
oppure lasciati “a perdere” in loco. 
/ Plastic formwork rings of non-rotting polyethylene that are used as 
installation aids for large format pavers on balconies and terraces. The 
2 mm high plastic rings are installed on top of the drainage mat at the 
intersection points of the pavers as single-use or reusable formwork 
rings and are filled with thin-bed mortar.

 
Guaina drenante, durevole nel tempo, da applicare al di sopra 
di impermeabilizzazioni in pendenza. La guaina in polietilene, è 
caratterizzata dalla presenza di prominenze tronco-coniche, 
ricoperte da un filtrante. 
/ Reliable and permanently effective drainage layer for use in horizontal 
applications over sloped waterproofing layers. It consists of a high 
impact, studded polyethylene sheet that is covered on one side with a 
water permeable filter fabric.

 
Guaina di drenaggio e di protezione adatta per essere posata su 
impermeabilizzazioni orizzontali. E’ costituita da una guaina di 
polietilene sagomata e dotata di fori, resistente alla pressione, 
che consente all’acqua di defluire sull’impermeabilizzazione 
sottostante e di scorrere verso gli scarichi. 
/ Reliable and permanently effective drainage layer for use in horizontal 
applications over sloped waterproofing layers. It consists of a high 
impact, studded polyethylene sheet that is covered on one side with a 
water permeable filter fabric. 
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Formato
Size
Format
Format
Размер
规格

Denominazione
Description
Bezeichnung
Description
Наименование
名称

Spessore
Thickness
Stärke
Epaisseur
Толщина
厚度

PZ/PAC
PCS/PACK
STK/KAR
PCS/PAQUET
шт./коробка
片/包

MQ/PAC
SQM/PAC
QM/KAR
MQ/PAQUET
MQ/упаковка
平方米/包

KG/PAC
KG/PACK
KG/KAR
KG/PAQUET
КГ/упаковка
公斤/包

PAC/PAL
PACK/PAL
KAR/PAL
PAQ/PAL
коробка/паллет
包/PAL

MQ/PAL
SMQ/PAL
QM/PAL
MQ/PAL
MQ/паллета
平方米/PAL

KG/PAL
KG/PAL
KG/PAL
KG/PAL
КГ/паллета
公斤/PAL

61x61    24” 3/16 x 24” 3/16 fondo 20 2 0,7442 31,00 32 23,81 1025

60x60    23” 5/8 x 23” 5/8 fondo rett. 20 2 0,7200 30,00 32 23,04 990

61x61    24” 3/16 x 24” 3/16 gradino bull nose 1l/2l 20 2 0,7442 31,00 32 23,81 1025

92x92    36” ¼ x 36” ¼ fondo 18 1 0,8464 34,87 32 27,08 1150

90x90    35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16 fondo rett. 18 1 0,8100 33,37 32 25,92 1100

45x90    17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16 fondo rett. 18 2 0,8100 29,56 27 21,87 830

30x90    11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16 fondo rett. 18 3 0,8100 29,56 *** *** ***

92x92    36” ¼ x 36” ¼ fondo 10 2 1,6928 40,80 32 54,17 1340

90x90    35” 7/16 x 35” 7/16 fondo rett. 10 2 1,6200 39,04 32 51,84 1280

45x90    17” 11/16 x 35” 7/16 fondo rett. 10 3 1,2150 29,28 32 38,88 970

30x90   11” 13/16 x 35” 7/16 fondo rett. 10 4 1,0800 26,03 40 43,20 1075

22,5x90   8” 7/8 x 35” 7/16 fondo rett. 10 6 1,2150 29,28 32 38,88 970

15x90   5” 7/8 x 35” 7/16 fondo rett. 10 7 0,9450 22,77 *** *** ***

10x30   3” 15/16  x 11” 13/16 fondo 10 34 0,6800 16,39 *** *** ***

10x20   3” 15/16  x 8” 1/16 fondo 10 36 0,7200 16,20 *** *** ***

10x92  3” 15/16  x 36” ¼ battiscopa 10 12 11,04 m/lin 24,84 54 596,16 m/lin 1375

Formati
SizeS

Spessore
Thickness
Epaisseur

Stärke
Толщина

厚度

Assorbimento acqua
Water absorption
Absorption d’eau
Wasseraufnahme

Водопоглощаемость
吸水性

Resistenza al gelo
Frost resistance

Résistance au gel
Frostbeständigkheit

Морозоустойчивость
耐寒性

Resistenza alla flessione  
Bending strenght

Rés. au poinçonnement 
statique

Biegefestigkeit
Прочность при изгибе

抗弯强度

carico di rottura medio 
Breakage load 

Charge de rupture
Bruchlast

Средняя разрушающая нагрузка
张强抗性

carico statico
Static load

Charge statique
Statische Belastung 
Статическая нагрузка

静载荷

Durezza superficiale
Scratch resistance
Dureté superficielle
Oberflächenhärte

Твердость поверхноти
表面硬度

mm
ISO 10545-3
classe BIa

ASTM c 373
(E<=0,5%)

EN 202
ISO 10545-12
ASTM c 1026

ISO 10545-4 ASTM c 648 ISO 10545-4
BREAKING

LOAD cLASS
(EN 1339-2003)

EN 12825 EN 101
MOHS

61x61 fondo
60x60 fondo rett. 20 mm ≤ 0,2%

ingelivo, frostresistent, 
frostbeständig, ingelif, 

морозостойкие
N/mm2>54

conforme 
 compliant 

 gemäß 
 совместимый

F carico di rottura medio (N) >12000 
S sforzo rottura medio (N) >11800

 R resistenza flessione media 
N/mm2 > 54

T 11

5KN
Classe 1
Class 1
Classe 1 
Klasse 1 
Класс 1

8

92x92 fondo
90x90 fondo rett. 18 mm ≤ 0,2%

ingelivo, frostresistent, 
frostbeständig, ingelif, 

морозостойкие
N/mm2>48

conforme 
 compliant 

 gemäß 
 совместимый

F carico di rottura medio (N) > 8000 
S sforzo rottura medio (N) > 8300

R resistenza flessione media
N/mm2 > 48

-  - 8

45x90 fondo rett. 18 mm ≤ 0,2%
ingelivo, frostresistent, 
frostbeständig, ingelif, 

морозостойкие
N/mm2>48

conforme 
 compliant 

 gemäß 
 совместимый

F carico di rottura medio (N) > 4000 
S sforzo rottura medio (N) > 8300

R resistenza flessione media
N/mm2 > 48

- - 8

30x90 fondo rett. 18 mm ≤ 0,2%
ingelivo, frostresistent, 
frostbeständig, ingelif, 

морозостойкие

conforme 
 compliant 

 gemäß 
 совместимый

conforme 
 compliant 

 gemäß 
 совместимый

conforme 
 compliant 

 gemäß 
 совместимый

- - 8

Tutti i formati
All sizes 10 mm ≤ 0,2%

ingelivo, frostresistent, 
frostbeständig, ingelif, 

морозостойкие

conforme 
 compliant 

 gemäß 
 совместимый

conforme 
 compliant 

 gemäß 
 совместимый

conforme 
 compliant 

 gemäß 
 совместимый

- - 8

Formati 
SizeS

Spessore
Thickness
Epaisseur

Stärke
Толщина

厚度

Resistenza alla 
macchia

Stain resistance
Résistance à la tache
Fleckenbeständigkeit

Устойчивостьк 
пятнообразованию

抗污性

Resistenza agli 
agenti chimici

Chemical resistance
Résistance chimique
Chemische beständigkeit

Химическая  
стойкость

化学反应物抗性

Resistenza allo scivolamento
Anti-slip

Anti-glissant
Rutschhemmend

Сопротивление скольжению
抗打滑性

Test scivolamento a piede nudo 
su superficie bagnata

Barefoot slip on wet surface
Glissement à pied nu sur sol mouillé

Rutschhemmung: Anforderungen
an Bodenbelägen in nassbelasteten

Barfussbereichen
Тест скольжения ногой по влажной

поверхности
湿表面裸足打滑测

Resistenza
 Abrasione

Abrasion resistance
Résistance à 

l’abrasion
Abriebfestigkeit
Устойчивость к

истиранию
抗磨损强度

**
Resistenza al sale 

Salt resistant 
Résistance au sel 
Bestaendig gegen

Salz
Устойчивость к

воздействию солей
耐盐性

mm ISO 10545-14 ISO 10545-13
ASTM c 650

DIN 
51130

R

Coefficiente 
d’attrito

BcR
TORTuS

ASTM
c 1028
c.O.F

Coefficente dinamico di attrito
Dynamic coeff. of friction

DcOF (BOT 3000)
(section 9.6 ANSI A137.1 2012)

DIN 51097 
EN 154

ISO 10545-7
ASTM c 1027

pEI
Nacl

Tutti i formati
All sizes 20 mm 5 GA - GLA GHA 11 DRY> 0,40                                                          

WET> 0,40
DRY > 0,70                                     
WET > 0,60 WET > 0,50 Classe A+B+C IV

Resistente
Resistent
Résistant
Gemäß

Tutti i formati
All sizes 18 mm 5 GA - GLA GHA 11 DRY> 0,40                                                          

WET> 0,40
DRY > 0,70                                     
WET > 0,60 WET > 0,50 Classe A+B+C IV

Resistente
Resistent
Résistant
Gemäß

Tutti i formati
All sizes 10 mm 5 GA - GLA GHA

9

RIGATO 
10

DRY> 0,40                                                          
WET> 0,40

DRY > 0,70                                     
WET > 0,60 WET > 0,42 Classe A+B IV

Resistente
Resistent
Résistant
Gemäß

GL-UGL GL-UGL GL-UGL GL-UGL GL-UGL GL-UGL GL-UGL

GL-UGL GL-UGL GL-UGL GL-UGL GL-UGL GL GL-UGL

Grés porcellanato ad alto spessore 20 mm  /  Porcelain tiles 20 mm thickness
 Feinsteinzeug mit einer Stärke von 20 mm  /  Grès cèrame de forte épaisseur 20 mm

 керамогранит с высокой толщиной 20 мм  /  20 毫米高厚上釉整体砂岩

Grés porcellanato ad alto spessore 10 mm  /  Porcelain tiles 10 mm thickness
Feinsteinzeug mit einer Stärke von 10 mm  /  Grès cèrame de forte épaisseur 10 mm

керамогранит с высокой толщиной 10 mm  /  10 毫米高厚上釉整体砂岩

Grés porcellanato ad alto spessore 18 mm  /  Porcelain tiles 18 mm thickness
 Feinsteinzeug mit einer Stärke von 18 mm  /  Grès cèrame de forte épaisseur 18 mm

 керамогранит с высокой толщиной 18 мм  /  18 毫米高厚上釉整体砂岩

Per motivi tecnici i pesi sopra indicati possono variare  +/-  del 4%.        
Die oben angegebenen Gewichte können sich aus technischen gründen um +/- 4% ändern.        
The above mentioned weights may change for technical reasons for +/- 4%.        
Pour des motifs techniques les poids au-dessus mentionnes peuvent changer de +/- 4%.        
Los pesos anteriormente mencionados pueden cambiar por razones técnicas de + / - 4%.        
“По понятным техническим причинам выше указанная нагрузка веса может изменяться от + 4 % до – 4%.”
由于技术原因，权重可能会有所差别，正负可相差4%左右

**
Il sale lascia un residuo di colore bianco che viene eliminato con acqua dolce e spazzolone. Strofinare fino alla rimozione totale del residuo. 
Salt leaves a residual of white colour that can be removed with fresh water and scrubbing brush. Scrub untill the total removal of the residual.
Le sel laisse un résidu de couleur blanche qui s’élimine avec de l’eau douce et un balai-brosse. Frotter jusqu’à l’élimination totale du  résidu.
Das Salz hinterlaesst einen Restbestand in weisser Farbe, welcher mit Suesswasser und einer Buerste entfernt werden kann. Solange Reiben  bis Restbestand  komplett entfernt ist.
Соль способствует образованию белого налета, который может быть удален при помощи пресной воды и щетки. Протереть до полного удаления налета
残留在瓷砖上的盐会留下白色的痕迹，可用淡水和刷子清洗。使用刷子擦洗瓷砖直到痕迹完全消失。

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
| technical characteristics | caractéristiques tecniques | technische kennzeichen | технические характеристики | 技术属性 |

IMBALLAGGI

Packing  | 
Verpackung  | 
Emballage  | 
Упаковочный список | 
包装   |
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